

S.C : 18 of 2025

Order No. 02 dated 18-03-2025

Both accused persons namely Radhamadhab Mondal and Bulu Mallick on CB are present in person by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused persons is present and has filed an application praying for confirmation of bail.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Heard. Considered. The interim bail is extended till 08-05-2025.

Let the case record is transmitted to the file of Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge (F.T.C), Kalna for trial and disposal.

BC-I to do the needful.

To 08-05-2025 for appearance before the Court of Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge (F.T.C), Kalna.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/- Srimayi Kundu

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Kalna, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/- Srimayi Kundu

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Kalna, Purba Bardhaman

