

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
FAST TRACK COURT,
KALNA, PURBA BARDHAMAN.

Present : Sri Anirban Ray.
Addl. Sessions Judge,(FTC), Kalna,
Purba Bardhaman.

Sess Case No. 18/25 Reg. No. 18/25

Order No.04

Dated 08.05.2025

Today is fixed for appearance.

Both accused persons are C/B are present by filing hazira,
through their Ld. Counsel.

No appointment of Ld. P.P. in charge has yet been received.

To 22.07.2025 for appointment of Ld. P.P. in charge and consideration of
charge.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. P.P. in charge, Bardhaman.

D/C by me.

Additional Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court, Kalna.

Additional Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court, Kalna